2023 DWSRF BACK UP PROJECT LIST DRAFT

5/8/2023
Total Project Population Amount
Points Number Served  Name of Public Water System (PWS) Project Title Requested Cumulative
97 2023-38 2,850 Lincoln Water District Taylor Street Water Main Replacement $2,016,000 $43,903,150
95 2023-13 2,730 Calais Water Department Calais Germain Street Water Main Replacement Main to Lincoln $1,200,000 $45,103,150
95 2023-22 1,428 Dixfield Water Department Brackett St. and Dix Ave. Water Main Replacement $735,000 $45,838,150
93 2023-33 925 Jay Village Water District Replacement for Remote Read System $158,650 $45,996,800
93 2023-52 618 North Jay Water District Replacement for Remote Read System $95,000 $46,091,800
92 2023-7 4,000 Caribou Utilities District Water Tank Painting Project $736,250 $46,828,050
92 2023-19 765 Cornish Water District Route 25 Water Main Replacement $2,535,550 $49,363,600
92 2023-39 2,850 Lincoln Water District Mohawk Road Water Main Replacement $2,361,000 $51,724,600
91 2023-62 14,218  Sanford Water District Bernier Rd WTP Emergency Generator $495,000 $52,219,600
90 2023-56 135,143  Portland Water District Sawyer Street, South Portland Water Main Replacement $1,867,000 $54,086,600
89 2023-71 1,025 Howland Water Department Standpipe Rehabilitation $512,000 $54,598,600
88 2023-20 323 Danforth Water District Springfield Road Water Main Replacement $1,501,000 $56,099,600
88 2023-24 2,535 Dover & Foxcroft Water District West Main Street Water Main Replacement $1,897,000 $57,996,600
88 2023-16 3,890 Ellsworth Water Department New Water Treatment Plant $11,466,500 $69,463,100
88 2023-36 22,093  Kennebec Water District Chase Avenue Pump Station Upgrades - Engineering Design $184,300 $69,647,400
88 2023-57 135,143  Portland Water District Windham Transmission Main $2,270,000 $71,917,400
87 2023-5 28,750  Bangor Water District BIA Storage Tank and Booster Station Zone Expansion $2,294,250 $74,211,650
87 2023-48 1,625 Newport Water District New Booster PS & Chemical Room Addition $1,501,000 $75,712,650
86 2023-55 135,143  Portland Water District Windham Center Water Storage Replacement $7,425,000 $83,137,650
86 2023-58 5,748 Presque Isle Utilities District Main, State, and Park St Water Main Replacements $3,561,000 $86,698,650
85 2023-41 385 Long Pond Water District Transmission Main Replacement $2,349,350 $89,048,000
84 2023-54 3,083 Pittsfield Water Department Hunnewell Avenue Water Main Replacement and Peltoma Backup Route $2,834,000 $91,882,000
83 2023-45 450 Milbridge Water District Bridge Street Water Main & Sawyer Brook Stream Crossing $506,350 $92,388,350
83 2023-60 1,290 Rangeley Water District Pump House Generator $72,000 $92,460,350
81 2023-69 1,000 Strong Water District Water Main Replacement $1,161,000 $93,621,350
81 2023-72 770 Winterport Water District Galvanized Water Main Replacement $1,340,000 $94,961,350
79 2023-27 8,500 Gardiner Water District Water Street Water Main Replacement $2,655,000 $97,616,350
79 2023-70 45 Town and Country Mobile Home Park Water Main & Service Replacement Project $654,000 $98,270,350
79 2023-32 4,633 Hampden Water District Coolidge Ave and Perry Rd Water Main Replacement $1,017,000 $99,287,350
78 2023-51 4,995 North Berwick Water District Interconnection with South Berwick W.D. $341,000 $99,628,350
76 2023-8 4,000 Caribou utilities District New River Crossing Project $1,760,000 $101,388,350
72 2023-11 8,740 Brewer, Water Department Levenseller Tank Improvements $1,295,000 $102,683,350
71 2023-18 1,035 Clinton Water District Water Transmission Main Improvements $2,600,000 $105,283,350
69 2023-28 8,500 Gardiner Water District Brunswick Ave BPS Renovation $576,650 $105,860,000
69  2023-44 1,493 Mars Hill & Blaine Water Company Water Tank Painting Project $214,000 $106,074,000
69 2023-61 1,498 Richmond Utilities District Water Storage Tank No. 1 Rehabilitation $490,000 $106,564,000
68 2023-50 1,070 Norridgewock Water District Sunset Hill Water Main Looping Project $728,000 $107,292,000
68 2023-53 3,083 Pittsfield Water Department Pittsfield Birchwood Terrace Water Main Replacement $1,377,000 $108,669,000
64 2023-6 5,120 Belfast Water District Waldo Ave./Route 1 Crossing Replacement $478,000 $109,147,000
62 2023-73 13,673  York Water District Water Main Looping $3,455,000 $112,602,000
60 2023-17 3,890 Ellsworth Water Department High Pressure Zone Tank $3,518,000 $116,120,000
57 2023-66 75 Squire Court Mobile Home Park Water System Improvements $600,000 $116,720,000
53 2023-43 1,493 Mars Hill & Blaine Water Company Clark Road Water Main Loop $2,231,000 $118,951,000
50 2023-59 75 Rangeley Manor Cottage Association Water System Interconnection & Upgrades $854,000 $119,805,000
28 2023-3 17,360  Auburn Water District Equipment Garage $1,600,000 $121,405,000




